



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1321 of 1988

Sarnam Singh And Five Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	N.S. Kulshrestha, Apul Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	D.G.A.

Court No. - 45

HON'BLE SALIL KUMAR RAI, J.

HON'BLE ZAFEER AHMAD, J.

It has been reported by the office that appellant Nos. 1, 4, 5 and 6 have died.

It has been stated by Shri Devrat Mishra, Advocate, holding brief of Shri Apul Mishra, Advocate, representing the appellants that appellant No. 3 has also died.

The Chief Judicial Magistrate, Budaun shall submit a report regarding living status of appellant No. 3 before the next date fixed in the case.

List again on **28.10.2025**.

(Zafeer Ahmad,J.) (Salil Kumar Rai,J.)

September 18, 2025

Anurag/-